
PROJECTED INCOME PROJECTED EXPENSE EXPENSE % BASED ON INCOME DESIGNATED FUNDS
INCOME CATAGORIES

Dues 6600.00
OQ Sales 1500.00
Long Arm Usage income 3300.00
Gallery Sales 1000.00

TOTAL BUDGET INCOME 12,400.00

EXPENSE CATAGORIES
OQ 2024 400.00 3.20%
OQ 2025 250.00 2.01%
Longarm:
      Personal quilting thread 450.00 3.62%
      Charity quilting thread 450.00 3.62%
      Maintanence 500.00 4.03%
Longarm Savings 2600.00 21.00%
Community Service 3000.00 24.20%
Education 700.00 5.60%
Equipment/Supplies 500.00 4.03%
Social 1100.00 8.90%
Spring Luncheon 3000.00 3900.00 7.30%
Holiday Luncheon 3000.00 3900.00 7.30%
Veterans Program 0 0.00
Veterans Donations
Office Supplies 400.00 3.20%
Presidents Gift 100.00 1%
Misc 150.00 1.30%

VAC Donations 1926.45
Veterans Reserved Funds 1392.00
Longarm Savings 13230.95

TOTAL BUDGET EXPEDITURE 18400.00 14622.95

TOTALS
18,400.00 18,400.00 100.31% 14622.95



January 2024 PROJECTED PROJECTED MONTHLY CURRENT NET TO MONTHLY CURRENT NET TO DESIGNATED FUNDS
INCOME EXPENSE INCOME YTD BUDGET EXPENSES YTD BUDGET

INCOME CATAGORIES

Dues 6600.00 1104.45 1104.45 -5495.55
OQ Sales 1500.00 -1500.00
Long Arm Usage income 3300.00 183.00 183.00 -3117.00
Gallery Sales 1000.00 -1000.00

TOTAL BUDGET INCOME 12,400.00 1287.45 1287.45 -11,112.55

EXPENSE CATAGORIES
OQ 2024 400.00 134.07 134.07 265.93
OQ 2025 250.00 250.00
Longarm:
      Personal quilting thread 450.00 450.00
      Charity quilting thread 450.00 450.00
      Maintanence 500.00 500.00
Longarm Savings 2600.00 150.00 150.00 2450.00
Community Service 3000.00 3000.00
Education 700.00 700.00
Equipment/Supplies 500.00 500.00
Social 1100.00 1520.00 1520.00 2626.00 \
Spring Luncheon 3000.00 3900.00 3900.00
Holiday Luncheon 3000.00 3900.00 3900.00
Veterans Program 0 0.00
Veterans Donations
Office Supplies 400.00 50.53 50.53 349.47
Presidents Gift 100.00 100.00
Misc 150.00 150.00

VAC Donations 100.00 100.00 1492.00
Veterans Reserved Funds 1926.45

13230.95
TOTAL BUDGET EXPEDITURE 18400.00 19591.40

ENDING BALANCES 18,400.00 18,400.00 2907.45 2907.45 -11,112.55 334.60 334.60 19591.40 16,549.40

Outstanding checks 230.00 (Oct)
43.28

Febuary 1, 2024 7.25
Begining Balance 11,528.54 10831.78 Actual Begining
Ending Balance 13,685.16 13404.63 Actual Ending
Long Arm Savings 13,381.32
Petty Cash 50.00
Balance 27,116.48

January 2024 DESCRIPTION INCOME EXPENSE

Dues 4 new members 120.00
Renewals 984.45

Opportunity Quilt 2024 Raffle tickets 134.07

Long Arm Machine usage 183.00

Holiday Luncheon



Gallery Sales

Programs/Education

Community Service

Spring Luncheon Catering

Spring Lunch Decor

Office Supplies/Admin Hanging folder, copies 50.53

Equipment/Supplies

Social Committee AQG Bus Trip 1520.00

Veteran Ticket Sales

Veterans Donation

Vet Luncheon

VAC Expansion Quilt sale 100.00

Misc

Long Arm Savings 150.00

Monthly Totals 2907.45 334.60


